BID FORM and BID ITEMS

TO:

The Township of West Windsor

P. O. Box 38

271 Clarksville Road

Princeton Junction, New Jersey 08550

RE:

WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP

CRICKET PITCHES at CONOVER FIELDS

This Bid will not be accepted after 1:00 pm prevailing time on August 11, 2022 at which time all Bids will be publicly opened and read.

GM Builders Group

Name of Firm Submitting Bid

The following Bid is hereby made to the Township of West Windsor.

The undersigned Bidder hereby proposes and agrees to furnish all the necessary labor, materials, equipment, tools, and services necessary for the work specified.

The undersigned Bidder has examined the location of the proposed work, the Plans, Specifications and other Contract Documents and is familiar with the local conditions at the place where work is to be performed, and understands that information relative to existing structures, apparent and latent conditions and natural phenomena as furnished in the Contract Documents or by the Owner or Engineer, carries no guarantee expressed or implied as to its completeness or accuracy and has made all due allowances therefore; and understands that the quantities of work tabulated in this Bid or indicated on the Plans or in the Specifications are only approximate and are subject to increase or decrease.

The undersigned Bidder declares that this Bid is made without connection with any other person or persons making Bids for the same work and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud.

The undersigned Bidder has determined the quantity and quality of equipment and materials required; has investigated the location and determined the sources of supply of the materials required; has investigated labor conditions; and has arranged for the continuous presecution of the work herein described.

The undersigned Bidder agrees that the prices bid, for all items, shall apply to actual quantities required, approved, and used during construction of the project, including addenda, change orders and supplemental agreements.

The undersigned Bidder hereby agrees to be bound by the award of the Contract, and if awarded the Contract on this Bid, to execute within ten (10) days after receipt of notification that the Contract Documents are ready for signature, the required Contract Agreement and the required Contract Bonds and Insurance Certificates, of which Contract this Bid, the Plans for the work, and the Specifications as above indicated, shall be a part:

The undersigned understands that the Owner reserves the right to reject any or all Bids or to waive any informality or technicality of any Bid in the interest of the Owner.

Accompanying this Bid is a Bid Bond, Cashier's Check or a certified Check in the sum of ten (10%) percent of the amount of the Bid, or \$20,000.00, whichever is less, payable to the Owner as a guarantee that the Agreement will be executed. A Performance Bond, and the specified insurance certificates, will be furnished within ten (10) days after receipt of notification that the Contract Agreements are ready for signature.

If this Bid shall be accepted by the Owner, and the undersigned shall fail to contract aforesaid, then the Owner shall be entitled to recover from the Bidder, the difference between the amount specified in the Bid and the amount for which the Owner may contract with another party to perform the work covered by said Bid, if the latter amount be in excess of the former.

If this Bid shall be accepted by the Owner, the undersigned agrees to complete the entire work proposed under this Contract within the time limit specified in the Agreement section of these specifications.

The following Bid Schedule will be completed in ink or typewritten. The amount of each Bid Item shall be written in both words and figures with the extensions in figures only. In the case of a discrepancy, the amount written in words will govern. The successful Bidder will be required to furnish a Bid Breakdown for lump sum items as indicated in the "Instructions to Bidders."

ITEM#	SPEC. REFER. FOR PAYMENT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM & PRICE IN WORDS AND FIGURES	EXTENSION
. :	Division 1&2	CONSTRUCT TWO, (2), 10'x 90' Artificial Surface, REINFORCED CONCRETE BASE CRICKET PITCHES	
•		Lump Sum @\$ 87,786.00	\$ 87,786.00
	Eighty Se	ven Thousand Seven Hundered Eighty Six Dollars and No Cents	(In numbers)
		(Write out price in words)	

TOTAL PRICE BID (Item 1)

\$87,786.00

(In numbers)

West Windsor Township	Cricket Pitches a	t Conover Fields	
If a Corporation,			
Name of CM Ballet			
Contractor GM Build	ers Group		
Ciamatan at	AND THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF TH	President	
Signature of Bidder X	Usman Nawa		
	Name	Title	
Business 436 Fuller			
Address 136 Fuller	Street, Somerset, NJ 08	873	
기를 보고 이 집에는 그를 보는 것들은	ea ou e Now Is	rsev	
Incorporated under the L	aws of the State of New Je		
President_	Usman Nawaz	President	
	(Name)	(Title)	
Secretary_	Farhat Rahim	Secretary	
	(Name)	(Title)	
Treasurer	. Ali Malik	Treasurer	
	(Name)	(Title)	
Dated: 08-11-2022			
(Affix Corporation Seal	Here) Ial, or Non-Incorporated Organ	uzation	
Name of Company		<u>, and fire all the light of the fi</u> fter	
Signature of Bidder			
	(Name)	(Title)	
Names and Addresses of	Members of Company		
a years sugar I have could vis			
and the second of the second o			
			化碱化化物 化二氯化氯化二氯化氯化物 化二烷
			通过是在中国的

BID DOCUMENT SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

TOWNSHIP OF WEST WINDSOR (Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-23.1b)

Required with	RY CAUSE FOR THE BID TO BE REJECTED. (N.J.S.A. 40A:11-23.2)	Bidder:
Submission of Bid		Initial each item
By State Statute		Submitted with Bid
X	If applicable, bidder's acknowledgement of receipt of any notice(s) or	
	revisions(s) or addenda to an advertisement, specifications or bid	W
	document	
X	A statement of corporate ownership, pursuant to N.J.S.A., 52:25-24.2	NN -
X	A listing of subcontractors as required by N.J.S.A. 40A:11-16	WW .
X	A Bid deposit as required by N.J.S.A., 40A:11-21	Turas
	(Bid Bond, Certified Check or Cashier's Check)	ND
X	A Consent of Surety, pursuant to N.J.S.A., 40A:11-22	1 1111
	INCLUDE WITH THIS BID THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS MAY BE CA	USE FOR
DISQUALIFI		
West Windsor Req w. Submission of E		Bidder: Initial each
	Bid Document Submission Checklist	m Submitted w/ Bid
X		1 1/1
X	Completed and signed Bid Forms and Items	<u> </u>
	Acknowledgement of receipt of changes to Bid document Form (if required)	MU
X	Affidavit of Bidder that he/she is not on the State of New Jersey's list of	1
^	Disbarred, Suspended or Disqualified Vendors	WW
X	Contractors Qualification Questionnaire	1 1 1 1
X	Non-Collusion Affidayit (must be notarized)	N.W
x	Mandatory Equal Employment Opportunity Language (must be notarized)	W
- 2.	Agreement Agreement	W N
X	Hold Harmless Agreement	MI
X	Prevailing Wage Affidavit	W.M.
	Payment Bond	NN
	Performance Bond	11/10
	Maintenance Bond	<u> </u>
	Contractor's Affidavit	All Control
	Contractor's Release	WIN
X	Americans with Disabilities Act	W.
	PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO THE TIME OF AW	MO
CAUSE FOR 1	DISQUALIFICATION	AKD WILL BE
West Windsor Requ		idder: Initial each
At Award	- 1、 だいがく かんかきょう アンコン 大陸 アンチャン うん 利強 かだい こういた かいしょく あいといか 東京	n Submitted w/ Bid
X	New Jersey Business Registration Certificate as required by N.J.S.A. 52:32-4	m onnimica M. Dia
X'	Public Works Registration Act Certificate as required by N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.4	19 10
X	Disclosure of Investment Activities in Iran as required by N.J.S.A. 52:32-57	
X	Federal Non-Debarment Certification as required by N.J.S.A. 52:32-44.1	- WW
	11 County From Beautiful Configuration as required by 19,3.8.A, 32.52-44.1	
D. SIGNATURE	: The undersigned hereby acknowledges reading and submitting the above listed	ragnizamenta
	GM Builders Group	requirements
and the state of t		
By Authorized Rep	resentative: Usman Nawaz	
Signature: X		
Print Name and Titl	usman Nawaz President	
and the second of the second of the		
Date Signed: 0	18-11-2022	

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF NOTICES, REVISIONS OR ADDENDATO BID DOCUMENTS FORM

TOWNSHIP OF WEST WINDSOR CRICKET PITCHES AT CONOVER FIELDS

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-23.1a., the undersigned Bidder hereby acknowledges receipt of the following notices, revisions, or addenda to the bid advertisement, specifications or bid documents. By indicating date of receipt, bidder acknowledges the submitted Bid takes into account the provisions of the notice, revision or addendum. Note that the local unit's record of notice to Bidders shall take precedence and that failure to include provisions of changes in a Bid proposal may be subject for rejection of the Bid.

	West Wir	ndsor Township Reference Number	How Received	Date	Bidder's
		Title of Addendum/Revision	(mail, fax, pick-	Received	Initials
			up, etc.)		
:	Notice,	Title or Description			
	Revision or				
i. A	Addenda No.				

Acknowledged by	y Bidder					14 19
Name of Bidder:	GM Builders	Group				
By Anthorized Re	presentative:	man Nawáz				
Signature: X						
Print Name and T		Nawaz Pres	ident			
Date: 08-11-2						

Mame

Scope Of Work For

Each Subcontractor In Each Specialized Sub-Prime Area

In House

Instructions to Bidders

Cricket Pitches at Conover Fields

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Specialized Sub-Prime

TITLE OF BID. Cricket Pitches at Conover Fields NAME OF BIDDER: GM Builders Group

Telephone

Address

					In House
			sa Alaka, in a		A Company of the same
			an Hillian		In House
Plumbing and Ga	s Fitting and All Kindred	GRAND LANGER			
Name	NONE	legelen garrigen 15. bisk i Agbreis		Phone #	
Address					
Licer se Fumber					North Control (Control (Contro
Electrical Work:				er er Austria (d. 1991) 19 - Propinsi Galeria 19 - Austria (d. 1994)	
Narne	NONE			Phone #	
Address					
Licease Wymber					
Structural Steel a	nd Omamental Iron Wor	<u>k:</u>			
Name	NONE			Phone #	
Address					
Steam Power Pla	ints, Steam and Hot Wate	r Heating and \	entilating	Work:	
Name	NONE			Phone #	
Address					

BIDDER'S AFFIDAVIT INDICATING THEY ARE NOT DEBARRED, SUSPENDED AND DISQUALIFIED BY THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY

TOWNSHIP OF WEST WINDSOR COUNTY OF MERCER

I, Usman Mawaz of the Municipality	
Somerset and the State of according to the law on my oath depose and say that	
that I executed the said Proposal with full authority bid is not included on the State of New Jersey, Depart & Construction list of Debarred, Suspended and Dissaid Proposal and in this Affidavit are true and correct	the firm of Proposal for the above-named work, and to do so; that said bidder at the time of making of this rement of Treasury, Division of Property Management squalified bidders and that all statements contained in t, and made with the full knowledge that the Township said Proposal and in the statements contained in the
Treasurer's list of Debarred, Suspended and Disqual	ame of the firm making this bid appear on the State lifted bidders list at any time prior to, and during the that the Township shall be immediately so notified by
The undersigned understands that the firm making suspension and/or disqualification in contracting w Environmental Protection in the Contractor violates 17:12-6.5 or N.J.A.C. 7:1D-2.2.	Ith the State of New Jersey and the Dannytmant of
Graf - Abgers Eroup Maine of Contractor (Type of Print)	Subscribed and Sworn before me this
) President	11th Day of August , 2022
Strassure/Tiffic	MUBBARAH BIBI A Notary Public of New Jersey Notary Public ID# 2456881 My Commission Expires August 21, 2022
Tamen Newaz (Type or Print Name of Affiant).	Notary Public My Commission Expires 08-21-2022

CONTRACTOR'S QUALIFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE

The Bidder is requested to provide the following information:

Date of Organization of Company: August 3, 20)14
Name and address of Officers: Usman Nawaz	136 Fuller Street, Somerset, NJ 08873
President: Usman Nawaz	
Vice President: Khalfan Nawaz	
Secretary: Farhat Rahim	
Treasurer: Ali Malik	
<u>CONTRACTOR</u>	'S EXPERIENCE

1. How many years has your organization been in business as a general contractor under your present business name?

2. How many years' experience in this type of construction work has your organization had?

3. What are the latest projects (within the last five years) your organization has completed? (Attach additional pages if necessary.)

	Contract Amount	Date Work Completed	For Whom
Α.	\$ 145,500.00	01-22-2021	_M&M Construction Technology Inc
В.	\$ 65,000. 00	/_5-15-2022	Madina Restoration Inc
. С .	\$ 187,786,00	5-25-2022	Darul Arqam School
D.	\$ 345,790.00	3-25-2020	M&M Construction Technology Inc
Ε.	\$ 75.000. 00	4-17-2020	Taimour Imran

Names, Addresses and Telephone Numbers of References for the items listed above:

Nome and Address	<u>Telephone No.</u>
A. 1 Camner Ave, Somerset New Jersey 08873	347-210-0070
B. 10 Coury Road, Hillsborough, NJ 08844	908-292-4663
C. 8 Inomas Street, South River, NJ	347-453-5393
D. Carmer Ave, Somerset New Jersey 08873	347-210-0070
E. 12 Hiltop Slvd, East Brunswick NJ 08816	347-281-0444

ed in
full ed in
fulled in
ed in the
fulled in
ed in
ed in
ed in
ı the
rect.
ents
cure
t fee
و مرافق ما این
11/1/19

MUBBARAH BIBI A Notary Public of New Jersey Notary Public ID# 2456881 My Commission Expires August 21, 2022

My commission expires

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE

	N.J.S.A. 52:25-24.2 (P.L. 1977, c.33, as amended by P.L. 2016, c.43)
This statement to submit the re	shall be completed, certified to, and included with all Bid and proposal submissions. Failure quired information is cause for automatic rejection of the Bid or proposal.
Name of Organization:	GM Builders Group
Organization Address:	136 Fuller Street, Somerset, NJ 08873
Part I Check	the box that represents the type of business organization:
√ Sole Propri	etorship (skip Parts II and III, execute certification in Part IV)
Non-Proint	Corporation (top Parts II and III, execute certification in Part IV)
VFor Profit (Corporation (any type) Limited Liability Company (LLC)
Partuership	Limited Partnership Limited Liability Partnership (LLP)
Dona (ne sp	on the factor of the first of the factor of
Paři II	
The list	below contains the names and addresses of all stockholders in the corporation who
parmers the limi	(10%) percent or more of its stock, of any class, or of all individual partners in the hip who own a ten (10%) percent or greater interest therein, or of all members in ted liability company who own a ten (10%) percent or greater interest therein, as may be (COMPLETE THE LIST BELOW IN THIS SECTION.)
	OR
	ctockholder in the corporation owns ten (10%) percent or more of its stock, of any

(Please attach additional sheets if more space is needed):

Name of Individual or Business Entity		Home Address (for Individuals) or Business Address	
	Usman Nawaz	22 Pin Oak Lane, Somerset NJ 08873	

Part III DISCLOSURE OF TEN (10%) PERCENT OR GREATER OWNERSHIP IN THE STOCKHOLDERS, FARTNERS OR LLC MEMBERS LISTED IN PART II

If a hidder has a direct or indirect parent entity which is publicly traded, and any person holds a tem (10%) percent or greater beneficial interest in the publicly traded parent entity as of the last annual federal Security and Exchange Commission (SEC) or foreign equivalent filling, two chip disclosure can be met by providing links to the website(s) containing the last annual filling(s) with the federal Securities and Exchange Commission (or foreign equivalent) that contain the name and address of each person holding a ten (10%) percent or greater beneficial interest in the publicly had a great and address of the filling(s) that contain the information on each such person. Attach additional sheets if more space is needed.

 Wohsite (TRI) containing	he last annual SEC (or foreign equivalent)	filing Page #'s

Please list the names and addresses of each stockholder, partner or member owning a ten (10%) percent on partnership and/or limited liability company (13.6%) listed in Part B other than for any publicly traded parent entities referenced above. The disclosure shall be continued until names and addresses of every noncorporate stockholder, and individual partner, and member exceeding the ten (10%) percent ownership criteria established paraner to 14.3.4. 32:25-24.2 has been listed. Attach additional sheets if more space is needed.

	Stockholder/Partner/Member and Corresponding Entity	Home Address (for Individuals) or Business Address
削りななる		

Part IV Commeanou

I, being duly swom upon my oath, hereby represent that the foregoing information and any attachments thereto to the test of my knowledge are true and complete. I acknowledge: that I am authorized to execute this certification on behalf of the Bidder/proposer; that the Township of West Window is relying on the information contained herein and that I am under a continuing obligation through the completion of any contracts with the Township of West Window of make a Township of West Window of herein; that I am aware that it is a criminal offense to make a false statement or unisrepresentation in this certification, and if I do so, I am subject to criminal prosecution under the law and that it will constitute a material breach of my agreement(s) with the Township of West Window, permating the Township of West Windsor to declare any contract(s) resulting from this certification, and certificeable.

. cultiliande	Usman Nawaz	Title: President
Haring the second	AND A COURT IN A CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF T	
the state of the s	A secondaria de la constanta d	
and the second second	The second secon	Data
() Simulately in the		Date: 08-11-2022
199 - Table 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		

EXHIBIT B (Cont.)

women or the failure to refer minorities and women consistent with the targeted county employment goal, a land actor or subcontractor shall consider for employment persons referred pursuant to (B) above at hom regard to such agreement or arrangement; provided further, however, that the Contractor or subcontractor shall not be required to employ women and minority advanced trainees and trainees in man bers which result in the employment of advanced trainees and trainees as a percentage of the rotal sold force for the construction trade, which percentage significantly exceeds the apprentice to take the specified in the applicable collective bargaining agreement, or in the absence of the land of the substance of the construction are also the catio established by practice in the area for said to always it shall, where applicable, employ minority and women workers residing within the good releast no isolation of the union.

prior to signing a consumetion contract, the Contractor shall submit to the property of the first and the I spin of LVID, Construction EEO Monitoring Program of the first and the I spin of LVID, Construction EEO Monitoring Program, through its website, for distribution to and the Contractor, in accordance with N.J.A.C. 17:27-7. The Contractor also agrees to copy of the Monitor Project Workforce Report once a month thereafter for the duration of the depth of WD, Construction FEO Wonld ring Program, and to the public agency

ago on the conference with the public agoncy in the payment of budgeted funds, as is for on the conference of programs for our each and training of minorities and

The and its subcontractors shall finnish such reports or other documents to the Dept. Containing Fig. Monitoring Program as may be requested by the Dept. of LWD, COO Mon the Program from time to time in order to carry out the purposes of these and policing a shall firmish such information as may be requested by the Dept. of Construction EEC Monitoring Program for conducting a compliance investigation pursuant to

Usman Nawaz GM Builders Group

Supermetri Fridder / Contractor

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of

(Notarized)

MUBBARAH BIBI A Notary Public of New Jersey Notary Public ID# 2456881 My Commission Expires August 21, 2022

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT MANDATORY LANGUAGE

Equal Opportunity for Individuals with Disabilities

The Contractor and the Township of West Windsor (heremafter the "Township") do hereby agree that the provisions of Title 9 of the Agericans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (the "Act"), 42 U.S.C. 12101 et seq., which prohibits discretization on the basis of disability by public entities in all services, programs, and activities provided or made available by public entities and the rules and regulations promulgated pursuant thereauto, we make part of this contract. In providing any aid, benefit, or service on behalf of the Township pursuant to the contract, the Contractor agrees that the performance shall be in strict compliance with the Ast. In the contractor, its agents, servants, employees or subcontractors violate or are allege to have dictated the Act during the performance of this contract, the contractor shall defend the Township to any at the or administrative proceeding connucional pursuant to this Act. The Contractor shall indepently, account and save barmless the Township, its agents, servants, and employees from and against any and at the claims, losses, demands or damages of whatever kind or nature arising out of or claimed to arise case the an ged violation. The Contractor shall, at its own expense, appear, defend and pay any and all changes for lead services and any and all costs and other expenses arising from such action or administrative are rectag or incurred in connection therewith. In any and all complaints brought pursuant to the formular a prevence procedure, the Contractor agrees to abide by any decision of the Township which indicated pursuant to said grievance procedure. If any action or administrative proceeding results to on award of damages against the Township or if the Township incurs any expense to curs a nucleur of the 604 which has been brought pursuant to its grievance procedure, the Contractor shall satisfy and chustones the same at its own expense

The Township shall as savens practicable after a claim has been made against it, give written notice thereof to the Continuous of a say in buil and complete particulars of the claim, If any action or administrative processing is brought against the Township or any of its agents, servants and employees, the Township small expectione: a system or have forwarded to the Contractor every demand, complaint, notice, sacroos, peodic, or other process received by the Township or its representatives.

It is converted to a deristood that any approval by the Township of the services provided by the Contractor of the obligation to comply with the Act and to defend, and analy, protect, mid save harmless the Township pursuant to this paragraph.

It is finitive agreed that the Hownship assumes no obligation to indemnify or save harmless the chodiserion its most seavants, employees and subcontractors for any claim which may arise out of there normanice . It a Agreement. Furthermore, the Contractor expressly understands and agrees that the provision of their charge leation clause shall in no way limit the Contractor's obligations assumed in thir agramment on and day be sensured to relieve the Contractor from any liability, nor preclude the Township from the genny of or actions available to it under any other provisions of this agreement or Odkawika 1159.

Surned by GM Consess Group

Self-Stram / Compactor

President Na arana

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of

MUBBARAH BIBI Notary Public ID# 2456881

Notery Public No. August 21,

(Notarized)

Bid Forms Section